

## joysticks + sensors

Erlenstrasse 32 CH-2555 Brügg Switzerland +41 32 652 33 30 info@gtjoysticks.ch www.gtjoysticks.ch

Brügg, 27.06.2023

## Legal transfer of the joysticks and sensors business from Genge & Thoma AG to GT Joysticks AG

We would like to inform you that from July 1st, 2023 the joysticks and sensors business of Genge & Thoma AG will be legally transferred to the newly founded GT Joysticks AG. GT Joysticks AG takes over all operational activities, obligations and employees of Genge & Thoma AG. The reason for this step is a better focus on the core activities, the development, production and delivery of joysticks and sensors. Genge & Thoma AG will remain in existence and will continue to manage all other business areas. Yvonne and Alex Grete will stay as 100% owners and directors in the same functions of GT Joysticks AG and Genge & Thoma AG.

## We kindly ask you to change the following data effective July 1st, 2023 in your business processes.

Name: GT Joysticks AG (formerly Genge & Thoma AG ) Address: Erlenstrasse 32, CH-2555 Brügg (no changes)

Phone number: +41 32 652 33 30 (no changes)
Email address for clients: info@gtjoysticks.ch
Email address for suppliers: einkauf@gtjoysticks.ch

All email addresses of our employees change from \_\_@gengethoma.ch to \_\_@gtjoysticks.ch.

Website: www.gtjoysticks.ch UID: CHE-331.072.959

VAT: CHE-331.072.959 MWST

Bank accounts:

CH73 0070 0114 8079 6910 0 for CHF payments CH96 0070 0130 0094 9372 7 for \$ payments CH74 0070 0130 0094 9373 5 for EUR payments

SWIFT-Address (BIC): ZKBKCHZZ80A, Zürcher Kantonalbank, 8010 Zürich

ZAZ Number: 21428-5

All general terms and conditions as well as sales and delivery conditions of Genge & Thoma AG are taken over by GT Joysticks AG and remain unchanged.

From July 1st, 2023, all orders and deliveries will be sent and received by GT Joysticks AG. Please pay all payments from July 1st, 2023 to the new bank accounts of GT Joysticks AG.

The GT Joysticks AG team is looking forward to continuing the close cooperation with you as a partner. We are happy to answer any questions you may have.

Best regards GT Jovsticks AG

Yvonne Grete
Owner and CFO

Alex Grete Owner and CEO